	Posted On: 09/27/202/
Notice of Determination	Removed On: 11/09/2021
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ Clerk of the Board County of: San Bernardino Address: 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130	From: Public Agency: San Bernardino County, LUSD Address: 385 North Arrowhead Ave, First Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0187 Contact: Karen Watkins Phone: 909-387-4218 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code.	nce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearin	ahouse);2005101038
Project Title: Greenhouse Gas Reduction Plan Update C	
San Bernardino Greenhouse Gas Reduction Plan Supplem	
Project Applicant: San Bernardino County	
Project Location (include county): Countywide	
Project Description:	
Adoption of the County Greenhouse Gas Reduction Plan	Update and related screening tables.
This is to advise that the San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors has approved the above (⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency)	
described project on September 21, 2021 and has made the following determinations for the	
above described project:	
 The project [his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project. rovisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final and record of project approve available to the General Public at: 385 N. Arrowhead Ave., San Bernardino, CA 92415	al are the Mitigated Negative Declaration are
Signature (Public Agency): Heidi Deron	Title: <u>Planning Director</u>
Date: <u>09/21/2021</u> Date Recei	ived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.